

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).103/2020

SUSHANT MUTTREJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 21501/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 21500/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 20-02-2020 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Janender Kumar Chumbak, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Radhika, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASST. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR