

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 103/2020

SUSHANT MUTTREJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 21501/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.,
IA No. 21500/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 23-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kanishka Khullar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted for filing necessary
application.

List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)