

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 21500/2020, 21501/2020, 128847/2022, in Transfer Petition(s)
(Criminal) No(s). 103/2020

SUSHANT MUTTREJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 128847/2022 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD
IA No. 21501/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 21500/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 24-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Khullar, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Darji, Adv.
Ms. Riya Thomas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Akash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 128847/2022

Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava learned counsel Advocate on Record for the petitioner has entered appearance on behalf of the petitioner. This is an application seeking discharge of former counsel Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR.

Application allowed.

Learned counsel Kanishk Khullar, Adv. seeks time to file rejoinder to the counter filed by the state.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
BRANCH OFFICER